
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF 
KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY FOR (1) A 
GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF ITS RATES 
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE; (2) APPROVAL 
OF TARIFFS AND RIDERS; (3) APPROVAL 
OF ACCOUNTING PRACTICES TO 
ESTABLISH REGULATORY ASSETS AND 
LIABILITIES; (4) APPROVAL OF A 
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE 
AND NECESSITY; AND (5) ALL OTHER 
REQUIRED APPROVALS AND RELIEF 

CASE NO. 2020-00174 

WALMART INC.'S 
WRITTEN STATEMENT IN RESPONSE TO THE 

COMMISSION'S JULY 9, 2020 ORDER 

Walmart Inc. ("Walmart"), submits this Written Statement in response to the Kentucky 

Public Service Commission's ("Commission") July 9, 2020 Order granting Walmart's intervention 

in the above-referenced matter. Through this pleading, Walmart waives any right to service of 

Commission Order by United States mail and represents that it possesses the facilities needed to 

receive electronic transmissions. In this proceeding, please forward all electronic messages to the 

following individuals: 

d arker anlaw.corn 
bnaumspilmanlaw.com 
cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com 
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Respectfully submitted, 

SPILMAN T 0 AS & 3ATTLE, PLLC 

By 
Don C. A. Parker (Kentucky I.D. No. 94113) 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
300 Kanawha Blvd, East 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: (304) 340-3800 
Fax: (304) 340-3801 
E-mail: clparkeraspilmanlaw.com 

Carrie H. Grundmann 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
Phone: (336) 631-1051 
Fax: (336) 725-4476 
E-mail: cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com 

Barry A. Naum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
Phone: (717) 795-2742 
Fax: (717) 795-2743 
E-mail: bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 

Counsel to Wahnari Inc. 

Dated: July 15, 2020 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that Walmart's July 15, 2020, electronic fi ling is a true and accurate copy 
of the Motion to Intervene; and that on July 15, 2020, the electronic filing has been transmitted to 
the Commission. Pursuant to the Commission's Order dated March 24, 2020, in Case No. 2020-
00085, and in accord with all other applicable law, counsel certifies that an electronic copy of the 
foregoing was served by email to the following. A physical copy of the filing will be submitted to 
the Commission within 30 days after the Governor lifts the current State of Emergency. 

Mark R. Overstreet 
Katie M. Glass 
Stites & Harbison PLLC 
421 West Main Street 
P.O. Box 634 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0634 
moverstreet@stites.com 
kglass@stites.com 

Robert D. Gladman 
Brian K. West 
Christen Blend 
Tanner Wolffram 
Hector Garcia 
American Electric and Power Service Corp. 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
P.O. Box 16631 
Columbus, OH 43216 
Kentucky_regulatorv_servicesaaep.com 
rgladmanaaep.com 
bkwest@aep.com 
cmblendQaep.com 
tswolffram@aep.com 
hgarcial@aep.com 

J. Michael West 
Lawrence W. Cook 
John G. Home, II 
Office of the Attorney General 
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 20 
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 
Michael.West@kv.gov 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
John.Horne@ky.gov 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
MKurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 

Randal A. Strobo 
Clay A. Barkley 
David E. Spenard 
Strobo Barkley PLLC 
239 S. Fifth Street, Suite 912 
Louisville, KY 40202 
rstrobo@strobobarkley.com 
cbarkley@strobobarkley.com 
dspenard@strobobarkley.com 

Don C. A. Parker (Kentucky I.D. No. 941 13) 


